## A-19011/8/2017-P.II / E-92418 Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aligani, New Delhi-110003

Dated: 27th September, 2024

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon approval of the Appointments Committee of the Cabinet (ACC) conveyed vide Department of Personnel & Training's O.M. No. 23/2/2017-EO(MM-I) dated 18/09/2024, the Central deputation tenure of Shri Satyendra Kumar, IPS (RJ: 2007), Director in the Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change under Central Staffing Scheme is hereby extended for a period of 03 months beyond 24/09/2024 and upto 24/12/2024, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Shri Satyendra Kumar, IPS (RJ: 2007), Director, MoEF&CC counts his central deputation tenure w.e.f. 25/09/2017.

> (Vikash Chandra Gupta) Under Secretary to the Government of India Tele: 011-20819373

Email: gupta.vc@gov.in

## Copy to:-

- 1. Shri Satyendra Kumar, IPS (RJ: 2007), Director, MoEFCC, New Delhi.
- 2. O/o Hon'ble Minister, MoEF&CC.
- 3. O/o Hon'ble Minister of State, MoEF&CC.
- 4. Prime Minister's Office, (Ms. Manmeet Kaur, Deputy Secretary) New Delhi.
- 5. Cabinet Secretariat, (Ms. Mrunmai Joshi, Deputy Secretary), New Delhi.
- 6. Ministry of Home Affairs, (Shri Govind Mohan, Secretary), New Delhi.
- 7. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MoEF&CC
- 8. Sr. PPS/PPS to SS (TK)/ AS (NPG)/ AS(AG)/JS (SM)/ JS (NP)/ JS (NKS)/ Steno to DS (P.II)
- 9. The Director (MM-I), Office of the Establishment Officer, DoP&T, North Block, New Delhi
- 10. PAO, MoEFCC, New Delhi.
- 11.DDO (Cash), MoEF&CC.
- 12. Vigilance Section/APAR Cell)/ RTI / Parliament Section/ GA
- 13.US (IT)/ Consultant (IT)
- 14 Service Book/ Guard File/ Personal File